
   

 

 

 

筲箕灣官立中學 

Shau Kei Wan Government Secondary School 

 

2024/25學年中一學位申請日程 

Schedule of Application for S.1 Places 2024/25 

 

1. 派發中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Distribution of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places (DP) 

25.11.2023 (Saturday) – 

16.1.2024 (Tuesday) 

2. 升中資訊日 

Information Day for S.1 Admission 

16.12.2023 (Saturday) 

3. 遞交中一自行分配學位申請表格 

Submission of Application Forms for S.1 Discretionary Places (DP) 

2.1.2024 (Tuesday) – 

16.1.2024 (Tuesday) 

4. 自行分配學位第一輪面試日(所有申請同學) 

First Interview of DP Application (for all applicants)  

24.2.2024 (Saturday) 

5. 自行分配學位第二輪面試日(被挑選申請同學) 

Second Interview of DP Application (for shortlisted applicants) 

 

March 2024 

 

6. 公布自行分配學位正取名單 

Release of Successful Lists for Discretionary Places 

27.3.2024 (Wednesday) 

7. 統一派位選校日期 

Central Allocation (CA) Choice-making period 

April 2024 

8. 公布中學學位分配結果 

Release of SSPA Results 

9.7.2024 (Tuesday) 

9. 中一註册 

S1 Registration 

11.7.2024 (Thursday) – 

12.7.2024 (Friday) 

10. 中一入學前香港學科測驗 

Pre-Secondary One Hong Kong Attainment Test 

16.7.2024 (Tuesday) 

 

 


